
Blundell Elementary School 
6480 Blundell Road, Richmond, BC V7C 1H8 

604-668-6562  I  blundell.sd38.bc.ca 
Principal: Ms. B. Bahd 

Vice Principal: Ms. K. Greig 
School Trustee Liaison: Mr. R. Belleza  

 
May 29, 2025 
 

Annual School Hours 
 
Dear Parents and Guardians: 
 
The Ministry of Education’s School Calendar Regulation requires that, on or before May 31st, 
schools make the following information available to every parent of a student in the school: 
 
SCHOOL CALENDAR INFORMATION 2025 – 2026 
School Days in Session: 187 
Minimum Number of Days of Instruction: 180 
 
DAILY SCHOOL SCHEDULE 
8:40 a.m. First Bell – students may enter school and go to their classrooms 
8:45 a.m. Classes Begin – students are considered late 
10:10 a.m. – 10:25 a.m. Recess 
11:50 p.m. – 12:42 p.m. Lunch (11:50:  Play First, 12:20- Eat Lunch) 
2:45 p.m. Classes Dismissed 
 
OFFICE HOURS 
8:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. 
 
NON-INSTRUCTIONAL DAYS (School Not In Session - 7) 
Monday, September 22, 2025     Monday January 26, 2026 
Friday, October 24, 2025 (Provincial)    Friday, February 13, 2026 
Monday, December 1, 2025     Friday, May 15, 2026   
        Friday, June 26, 2026 (Admin Day) 
 
REPORTING DATES 
Term 1 – Thursday, December 18, 2025 
Term 2 – Thursday, April 23, 2026  
Term 3 – Thursday, June 25, 2026 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Ms. B. Bahd      Ms. K. Greig 
Principal      Vice Principal 


